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fte MInister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): <a) to <c).
There is a proposal in the Third Five-Year Plan to set up one Television Centre, i.e., in Bombay. It is also proposed to expand the experimental
.ierviee in Delhi into a regular educational service for the secondary
~chools in Delhi area. The setting up of the Centre at Bombay is, however, subject to the condition that foreign exchange becomes available for the purpose.

There is lD proposal to extend television to any other centre durm.
·the Third Five-Year Plan.

·Bonus Scheme in 60vemment Presses

{
Shrl R. C. MajhI:

-145. Shrl Subodh Bausda:
Shrl S. C. Samanta:

Will :he Minister of Works, HOIIlIIDc and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have eon-
jlidered the question of extending the incentive bonus scheme to other Government of India presses after the
.introduction of this scheme in Govet'nment Press, New Delhi; and

(b) if so, to how many Government
>presse" t his scheme will be extended to?

The Deputy MlnJster of Works, Housir.r. "nd Supply (Shrl ADil K.
Chanda): <a> The Incentive Bonus Scheme was introduced in the Government of India Press, New Delhi, on an experimental basis for a period of 2 years in the first instance. The question of extending it to the other Government of India Presses will be considered in the light of the results achieved in that Press.

(b) The quesUon does not arise at th;. stage.
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Former French Possessi_

(Shri H. N. Mukerjee:
·141.-{ Shri M. L. Dwivedi:

L Shrl Tangamani:

Wirl the Prime Minister be pleased to refer to his speech made on the 17th March, 1960 in reply to the Debate on the Demands pertaining to the Ministry of External Mairs and state what steps have been taken to extend the jurisdiction of the Supreme Court to the former French possessions in India?

The Deputy Minister of Alrairs (Shrimati Lakshmi

htemaJ.
Menon):

Th" constitutionlll and legal position fDr extension OJ the jurisdiction of

